

- WHEREAS, The Island Dogs are a 10-and-Under recreational All-Star baseball team; and:
- WHEREAS, The United States Specialty Sports Association (USSSA) has ranked the Island Dogs as the number (#2) team in the county and the number (#1) team in the State of Florida during the 2020 season; and
- WHEREAS, The Island Dogs finished the 2020 year strong with a 10-game win streak in their two final tournaments with a 14-1 overall record; and
- WHEREAS, The Island Dogs earned a third title at the NIT Jingle Slam on December 14<sup>th</sup>, 2020
- WHEREAS, The Island Dogs are currently ranked No.4 in the nation as they move up to AAA level for the upcoming 2021 season; and
- WHEREAS, The Island Dogs team is lead by Head Coach Tyrone Cervantes, a Firefighter with the City of Key West, Assistant Coach Joe Conte, and Managed by David Thibault

NOW, THEREFORE, I, TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR of the City of Key West, do hereby proclaim January  $20^{\rm th}$ , 2021 as

## ISLAND DOG'S DAY

In the "Southernmost City of the Continental United States."

WITNESS my hand and seal of the City of Key West, Florida, this 20<sup>th</sup> day of January 2021

Teri Johnston, MAYOR	
Gregory Davila District IV	